(b) The purchase and sale made pursuant to this Agreement shall be subject to any and all 
applicable federal, state and local laws, orders, rules and regulations, and any and all outstanding 
rights whether or not of record or open and obvious on the ground.   

Section 2.  Purchase Price. 

The purchase price for the Property is FOUR MILLION SIX HUNDRED 
THOUSAND AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($4,600,000.00) ("Purchase Price").  The Purchase Price, 
less prorations, shall be paid by Buyer to Seller at Closing through the Escrow as those terms are 
defined in Section 5. 

Section 3.  Compliance with Trails Act. 

This Agreement is being entered into in accordance with and subject to the National